The problem

SR Suntour bicycle forks are being recalled because they could come apart, causing the cyclist to fall.

Details

The affected models are M3010, M3020, M3030, NEX and XCT with serial numbers between KB141101 and KB150127. They were sold nationwide from January 2015 fitted to Giant, GT, Merida, Scott and Trek bicycles.

What to do

Check the back of your bicycle fork’s crown for model number and serial number. If you own an affected model, stop using your bicycle and return it to the place of purchase for inspection and repair.

For more information please visit www.srsuntour-cycling.com or contact Marleen Wholesalers Ltd on:

Phone: 0800 627 533
Fax: (03) 348 4160
Email: sales@marleen.co.nz